

Freedom of Information Response - 42/19

Your Requests:

1. BBC

- I. Please provide a copy of all FOI's submitted by the BBC from the period April 2018 to October 2019.
- II. Please provide a copy of all responses to those FOI's including those that were denied and the reasons for denying them.

2. SDLP

- I. Please provide a copy of all FOI's submitted by SDLP from the period April 2018 to October 2019.
- II. Please provide a copy of all responses to those FOI's including those that were denied and the reasons for denying them.

3. Sinn Fein

- I. Please provide a copy of all FOI's submitted by Sinn Fein from the period April 2018 to October 2019.
- II. Please provide a copy of all responses to those FOI's including those that were denied and the reasons for denying them.

4. UUP

- Please provide a copy of all FOI's submitted by UUP from the period April 2018 to October 2019.
- II. Please provide a copy of all responses to those FOI's including those that were denied and the reasons for denying them.



5. Alliance Party

- I. Please provide a copy of all FOI's submitted by the Alliance Party from the period April 2018 to October 2019.
- II. Please provide a copy of all responses to those FOI's including those that were denied and the reasons for denying them.

6. People before Profit

- I. Please provide a copy of all FOI's submitted by People before Profit from the period April 2018 to October 2019.
- II. Please provide a copy of all responses to those FOI's including those that were denied and the reasons for denying them.

7. DUP

- I. Please provide a copy of all FOI's submitted by the DUP from the period April 2018 to October 2019.
- II. Please provide a copy of all responses to those FOI's including those that were denied and the reasons for denying them.

PHA Response:

Under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act, the PHA has dealt with your 7 requests for information as one request. Further, for the purposes of this request, PHA has defined the requested period of April 2018 to October 2019 as being 1 April 2018 – 31 October 2019.

1. BBC - Appendices 1 -5

- I. The BBC submitted five FOI requests in the requested period and a copy of these are provided in Appendices 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 (attached).
- II. PHA's responses to all five FOI requests are included in the attached Appendices 1-5 and associated files. Of the five FOI requests received, approval was received to refine one request to a shorter



search period to achieve a response within the cost threshold (Appendix 1), one was referred to another organisation as the requested information was not held (Appendix 3), and partial exemption was applied in respect of one request (Appendix 5).

2. SDLP – Appendices 6 and 7

- I. The SDLP submitted two FOI requests in the requested period and a copy of these are provided in Appendices 6 and 7 (attached).
- II. PHA's responses to both FOIs are provided in Appendices 6 and 7 and associated files (attached). There were no FOIs denied by PHA.

3. - 7. SF, UUP, Alliance Party, People for Profit and DUP

There were no FOIs submitted or responded to by PHA from April 2018 to October 2019 in relation to: SF, UUP, Alliance Party, People for Profit, and the DUP.